| FORM PTO-1595 | 03-08-20 | 02 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|--|------------------------|--|
| 1-31-92 | | EET Patent and Trademark Office |
| | 10200628 | Attorney Docket No. 10010622.1 |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 10200020 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Memphis Zhihong Yin | | HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 |
| MRD 2/13/2 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta | ched Yes X No | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX No |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | | |
| X Assignment | Merger | Change of Name |
| Security Agreement | Other | |
| Execution Date(s): June 6, 2001 | | F73 3 3 3 3 3 |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| | | cation, execution date of the application is: |
| | si witti a new appii | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Application No.: 09/880,408 | Date Filed: 06 | 5/13/01 |
| Confirmation No.: 7118 Additional numbers attached? NO | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 |
| Records Manager | | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 |
| HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPAN 1000 Circle Blvd. | u Y | Enclosed |
| MS 422B Corvallis, OR 97330 | | X Authorization to be charged to deposit account. |
| | | 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 |
| | DO NOT US | THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document. | lief, the foregoing i | information is true and correct and any attached copy is a |
| Jodi L. Rappe | Jadi L. A Signature | Pan 30, 2002 |
| Name of Person Signing | | _ |
| Total nu | ımber of pages includ | ling cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | |
| Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | |
| | Commissio | ner for Patents |
| 7/07/2002 ANNED1 00000017 082025 0988040 | | ssignment n, D.C. 20231 |
| FC:501 40.00 CH Rev 10/01 (Recdasgn) | | |

PATENT REEL: 012633 FRAME: 0927

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10010633-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Methods And Systems For Monitoring Computers And For Preventing Overheating

Rev 10/00 (Assign)

RECORDED: 02/13/2002

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 012633 FRAME: 0928